ORDINANCE NO. 2517

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT WITH KING OFFICE EQUIPMENT

WHEREAS, the Recorder did heretofore advertise for bids for a new electric adding machine

WHEREAS, said bids were received and duly opened at the time therein set forth, and

WHEREAS, upon recommendation of the Council of the City of Albany

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF ALBANY, OR EGON DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

That the Mayor and City Manager of the City of Albany are hereby authorized to enter into a contract with KING OFFICE ECUIP-MENT, for the purchase of a new electric adding machine for the sum of \$295.00, and

By this Ordinance does hereby ratify any action heretofore taken as herein provided.

Inasmuch as the passage of this Ordinance is necessary for the immediate preservation of the peace, health and safety of the citizens of the City of Albany, Oregon, an emergency is hereby declared to exist and this ordinance shall be in full force and effect immediately upon its passage by the Council and its approval by the Mayor of the City of Albany.

Passed by Council 3-24-54

Approved by Mayor 3-24-54 Mayor She

ATTEST: aliam Dollman